
Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our  
customer service department at 866-389-8827, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday. 
You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com.
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

A

B

C

D

E

QUANTITYDESCRIPTION
Sink basin

Base tray

Sink feet

Upper legs

Lower legs

1

1

4

4

4

A

C

E

B

D

PART

SINK
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

F

N

O

M

P

G

H

J

K

I

L

QUANTITYDESCRIPTION
Faucet body

Locknut

Sink stopper

Gasket

Counterweight
Supply line

1

1

1

1

1
2

F

H

K

G

J
I

PART

FAUCET

QUANTITYDESCRIPTION
Drain tube

Threaded adapter
Trap loop with depth tag

1.25” Reducer gasket (optional)

1.25” Washer (optional)

1

2
1

1
1

PART

DRAIN

L

N
M

O
P

HOT + COLD
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SAFETY INFORMATION

PREPARATION

WARNING

CAUTION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or 
install this product. Failure to do so may result in personal injury and/or damage. 

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with  
package content list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble the product. 

If you are missing any parts, need assistance with assembly or have any questions,  
please contact Customer Service: 866-389-8827, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday.  
You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com.

Estimated Assembly Time: 20 minutes 

Tools required for plumbing assembly (not included): Pipe wrench, Phillips screwdriver, 
scissors 

Helpful tools (not included): Pliers and power drill with bit 

• Understand that the warnings and cautions discussed in this guide cannot cover every  
possible situation that may occur. Be aware of surroundings and only use this product  
in a safe and responsible way. 

• Do not modify this product in any way. 
• Never use this product with damaged parts. 
• Observe all applicable building codes and standards. 
• Shut off the main water supply before installation.
• Never overload this product.
• Total weight capacity is 160 lbs. 

• Protect the entire surface during installation. 
• Consult a licensed plumber if in doubt of any assembly or installation steps. 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SINK
Lay the sink basin (A) upside down on the floor  
or a sturdy table top.

Note: The back “lip” should hang off of the flat 
surface to prevent bending or breaking. 

Screw 4 sink feet (E) onto the lower legs by hand  
until tight. You will be able to unscrew each foot 
as needed to level the sink on an uneven floor 
once it is in its final position. 

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Insert 4 lower legs (D) into the bottom of the  
base tray. Push the lower legs into the base tray  
until tight, or when you hear, or feel a “click”.

Snap the top side of the base tray (C) into the 
legs until tight, or when you hear, or feel a “click”.

Insert 4 upper legs (B) into the corners of the sink  
basin. Push the upper legs into the sink until tight, 
or when you hear, or feel, a “click”. 

A

B

C

D

E
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FAUCET AND DRAIN KIT

Begin the faucet assembly process with the sink unit in its upside down position.

Note: There are two additional holes marked on the underside of the sink, on either side of the 
faucet hole. If the installer chooses to utilize a different faucet requiring two or three holes, those 
holes may be cut out at the marked locations. 

With a pair of scissors, trim the cuff off one end  
of the drain tube (L). Only trim in the valley of the 
hose as shown by the dashed line. 

Connect the threaded adapter (N) to the trimmed  
tube end. With the threads of the adapter facing 
away from the trimmed end of the tube, push the 
tube into the adapter.

Thread the drain tube to the basin drain port. 

6.

7.

8.

N

L
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FAUCET AND DRAIN KIT
Slide the faucet body (F) from underneath  
into the faucet sink hole and position the  
gasket (G) in place. 

Position the laundry tub in its installation location. 
Connect the flexible water supply lines (I) to the 
hot and cold supply lines.
 
Note: Ensure the hot supply line (marked red) 
connects to the hot supply and the cold supply  
line (marked blue) connects to the cold supply 
line. If additional supply line length is needed,  
installer must purchase additional parts separately. 

Attach the counterweight (J) to the faucet line.  
Position the counterweight at the lowest point 
of the line. Adjust as needed. 

Push together the faucet quick connect line  
to the supply lines.

Slide the locknut (H) up to the gasket and tighten  
the locknut by hand until snug. Use a wrench to  
ensure it is fully tightened with the faucet handle  
horizontal to the end of the tub.

Carefully grab the entire sink assembly and flip it 
over. Move the sink into position to connect your  
water lines and waste pipe.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

F

G

H

J
I
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FAUCET AND DRAIN KIT

Note: After everything is connected and the sink is located in its final position, the sink may be 
anchored to the floor via the sink feet. There are four pre-drilled holes in each of the feet.  
Screws (not included) can be drilled to the floor through these holes. 

Measure the drain tube so that it makes a trap 
and cut to length. Affix the second threaded 
adapter to the trimmed end of the drain tube. 

Use the threaded adapter to connect the drain 
tube to the drain line, tightening by hand until 
snug. DO NOT use a wrench. 

Note: It can be installed as an S-trap as well.

Connect the drain tube trap loop (M). See the  
image for loop placement to ensure a proper trap. 

*LOOP LEVEL: Level with bottom of waste to  
create 2-4” water P-trap.

15.

16.

17.

M
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This utility sink has been manufactured with the highest grade plastic and will provide many years 
of usage with the proper care and maintenance. 

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

WARRANTY

Limited Lifetime Warranty:
A thorough inspection of the Laundry Tub and Faucet (“Product”) must be made prior to  
assembly and installation. Any damage must be reported to the manufacturer before the  
assembly of this product begins. The manufacturer will not be liable for damage or failures that 
could have been uncovered or avoided by proper inspection prior to assembly and installation.  

The manufacturer warrants to the original consumer purchaser (“Purchaser”) of the product  
that each product is free from defects in workmanship and materials upon original purchase.  
If the purchaser wishes to submit any warranty claims, proof of purchase (original sales receipt)
is required from the original purchaser. 
 
This Limited Lifetime Warranty is non-transferable and will be voided if it is not installed  
following the manufacturer’s guidelines. This warranty will be voided if the purchaser uses  
parts other than those provided by the manufacturer in the assembly and installation of this  
product. This warranty will also be voided if the product is removed from its initial installation  
after being fully assembled.  

This warranty is not applicable in the event of product damage due to installation error, product 
misuse or improper care and maintenance, whether performed by a contractor, service provider
or individual in the purchaser’s home.

Any failure of this product that is not directly linked to a defect in material or workmanship is not 
covered by this warranty. Such items include, but are not limited to:

Additionally, the manufacturer will in no way be held liable for personal injury or property damage 
resulting from improper installation or use of this product. 
 
Warranty Claim Procedure:
If a claimable defect occurs, please contact our customer service team: 866-389-8827,  
8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday. You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com.

• Damages incurred during the handling or installation.  

• Damage caused by failure to follow care and maintenance guidelines.  
• Improper installation not in compliance with manufacturer’s guidelines.  

• Damage caused by normal wear and tear. 

• Always rinse the sink with fresh water to dilute and remove any deposits that may have been 
left behind after usage.

• For regular cleaning, spray the sink with a white vinegar and water solution. Combine white 
vinegar and water at a 1 to 4 ratio in a spray bottle, and use a soft-bristled brush to scrub the 
sink. White vinegar will also disinfect the sink. 

• Do not use hard-bristled brushes on the sink.  
• The faucet may be polished with a microfiber cloth.

Printed in the United States of America
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Tous droits réservés.
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Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner l’article 
chez votre détaillant, appelez notre service à la clientèle au 866-389-8827, entre 8 h et 
20 h (HNE), du lundi au dimanche. Vous pouvez également communiquer avec nous à 
l’adresse partsplus@lowes.com.

AS22530

Numéro de série Date d’achat
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

A

B

C

D

E

QUANTITÉDESCRIPTION
Évier

Plateau de base

Pieds de l’évier

Montants supérieurs

Montants inférieurs

1

1

4

4

4

A

C

E

B

D

PIÈCE

ÉVIER
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

F

N

O

M

P

G

H

J

K

I

L

QUANTITÉDESCRIPTION
Corps du robinet

Contre-écrou

Bouchon d’évier

Joint

Contrepoids
Conduite d’alimentation

1

1

1

1

1
2

F

H

K

G

J
I

PIÈCE

ROBINET DRAIN

QUANTITÉDESCRIPTION
Tuyau d’évacuation

Adaptateur fileté

Boucle pour siphon avec 
jauge de profondeur

Joint réducteur de 1,25 po 
(facultatif)

Rondelle de 1,25 po (facultative)

1

2

1

1

1

PIÈCE
L

N

M

O

P

CHAUD + FROID
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

PRÉPARATION

AVERTISSEMENT

ATTENTION

Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre l’intégralité de ce manuel avant de tenter d’assembler, 
d’installer ou d’utiliser l’article. Le non-respect de cette consigne peut entraîner des blessures 
ou des dommages matériels.

Avant de commencer l’assemblage de l’article, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces. Comparez 
le contenu de l’emballage avec la liste de la quincaillerie incluse. S’il y a des pièces manquantes 
ou endommagées, ne tentez pas d’assembler l’article. 

S’il vous manque des pièces, si vous avez besoin d’aide pour l’assemblage ou si vous avez des 
questions, veuillez communiquer avec le service à la clientèle au 866-389-8827, entre 8 h et 20 
h (HNE), du lundi au dimanche. Vous pouvez également communiquer avec nous à l’adresse 
partsplus@lowes.com.

Temps d’assemblage approximatif: 20 minutes. 

Outils nécessaires pour l’assemblage de la plomberie (non inclus): clé à tuyau, tournevis  
cruciforme et ciseaux. 

Outils utiles (non inclus): pinces et perceuse électrique munie d’un foret. 

• Veuillez noter que les mises en garde et les avertissements indiqués dans ce manuel ne 
couvrent pas toutes les conditions et situations qui pourraient survenir. Soyez conscient  
de votre aire de travail et n’utilisez cet article que de façon sûre et responsable. 

• Faites appel à un plombier qualifié si vous n’êtes pas certain de la marche à suivre pour  
l’assemblage ou l’installation.

• Ne modifiez cet article d’aucune façon. 
• N’utilisez jamais cet article si les pièces sont endommagées. 
• Respectez tous les codes du bâtiment et normes applicables. 
• Avant de commencer l’installation, coupez l’alimentation en eau principale.
• Ne surchargez jamais cet article.
• La capacité pondérale totale de l’article est de 72,57 kg. 

• Protégez toute la surface pendant l’installation. 
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

ÉVIER
Posez l’évier (A) à l’envers sur le sol ou sur un 
plateau solide.

Remarque: Le rebord arrière doit dépasser  
la surface plane afin d’éviter qu’il ne se brise  
ou se plie. 

Vissez les 4 pieds de l’évier (E) aux montants 
inférieurs à la main jusqu’à ce qu’ils soient bien 
serrés. Vous pourrez ajuster chaque pied au  
besoin afin de niveler l’évier sur un plancher  
inégal une fois que l’évier est en place à son  
emplacement final. 

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Insérez les 4 montants inférieurs (D) dans le bas 
du plateau de base en appuyant dessus jusqu’à 
ce qu’ils soient serrés, ou jusqu’à ce que vous 
entendiez ou ressentiez un déclic.

Fixez le dessus du plateau de base (C) aux  
montants jusqu’à ce qu’il soit serré, ou jusqu’à  
ce que vous entendiez ou ressentiez un déclic.

Insérez les 4 montants supérieurs (B) dans  
les coins de l’évier. Insérez les montants 
supérieurs dans l’évier jusqu’à ce qu’ils soient 
serrés, ou jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez ou 
ressentiez un déclic. 

A

B

C

D

E
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N

L

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

ENSEMBLE ROBINET ET DRAIN

Retournez l’évier à l’envers afin de commencer le processus d’assemblage du robinet.

Remarque: Deux trous supplémentaires sont marqués sur le dessous de l’évier, des deux côtés 
du trou du robinet. Si l’installateur choisit d’utiliser un autre robinet nécessitant deux ou trois trous, 
ceux-ci peuvent être percés aux emplacements marqués. 

À l’aide d’une paire de ciseaux, coupez le collier  
à une extrémité du tuyau d’évacuation (L). 
Coupez seulement dans le sillon du tuyau  
comme l’illustre la ligne pointillée. 

Raccordez l’adaptateur fileté (N) à l’extrémité 
coupée du tuyau. Insérez le tuyau dans  
l’adaptateur en vous assurant que le côté  
fileté de l’adaptateur est orienté à l’opposé  
de l’extrémité coupée du tuyau.

Vissez le tuyau d’évacuation sur la sortie d’eau
de l’évier.

6.

7.

8.



16

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

ENSEMBLE ROBINET ET DRAIN

F

G

H

J
I

En vous positionnant sous l’évier, faites glisser  
le corps du robinet (F) dans le trou approprié  
du robinet et mettez le joint (G) en place. 

Placez la cuve de lessive dans la zone  
d’installation. Raccordez les conduites  
d’alimentation en eau souples (I) aux conduites 
d’alimentation en eau chaude et en eau froide.
 
Remarque: Assurez-vous que la conduite  
d’alimentation en eau chaude (rouge) est  
raccordée à l’alimentation en eau chaude et  
que la conduite d’alimentation en eau froide 
(bleue) est raccordée à l’alimentation en eau 
froide. Si des conduites d’alimentation plus 
longues sont requises, l’installateur doit acheter 
des pièces supplémentaires séparément.

Fixez le contrepoids (J) au tuyau du robinet. 
Placez le contrepoids au point le plus bas.  
Ajustez-le au besoin.

Raccordez le tuyau à branchement rapide du  
robinet aux conduites d’alimentation.

Faites glisser le contre-écrou (H) jusqu’au  
joint, puis serrez fermement le contre-écrou  
à la main. Utilisez une clé pour vous assurer  
qu’il est bien serré et que la poignée du robinet 
est à l’horizontale par rapport à l’extrémité  
de la cuve.

Retournez soigneusement l’ensemble de  
l’évier à l’endroit. Déplacez l’évier jusqu’à son 
emplacement afin de raccorder les conduites  
d’alimentation en eau et le tuyau d’évacuation.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

ENSEMBLE ROBINET ET DRAIN

Remarque: Une fois que tout est raccordé et que l’évier est placé à l’emplacement voulu,  
vous pouvez fixer l’évier au plancher à l’aide des pieds de l’évier. Chaque pied est doté de quatre 
trous prépercés. Des vis (non incluses) peuvent être insérées dans le plancher à travers ces trous. 

M

Mesurez le tuyau d’évacuation qu’il crée un  
siphon et coupez-le à la longueur désirée.  
Fixez le deuxième adaptateur fileté à l’extrémité 
coupée du tuyau d’évacuation. 

Utilisez un adaptateur fileté afin de raccorder  
le tuyau d’évacuation à la conduite du drain,  
puis serrez-le fermement à la main. N’utilisez  
PAS de clé.

Remarque: Il est également possible d’installer  
le tuyau comme siphon en S.

Fixez la boucle pour siphon du tuyau  
d’évacuation (M). Consultez l’image pour  
connaître l’emplacement de la boucle afin  
de vous assurer que le siphon est adéquat.

* NIVEAU DE LA BOUCLE : nivelez la boucle  
à l’aide du bas du tuyau d’évacuation pour créer  
un siphon d’eau en P de 5,08 cm à 10,16 cm.

15.

16.

17.
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Cet évier à usage général a été fabriqué à partir de plastique de la plus haute qualité. Il offrira de 
nombreuses années d’utilisation s’il est entretenu de façon appropriée. 

ENTRETIEN

GARANTIE

Garantie à vie limitée:  
Une inspection approfondie de la cuve de lessive et du robinet (l’« article ») doit être effectuée 
avant l’assemblage et l’installation. Tout dommage doit être signalé au fabricant avant de  
commencer à assembler cet article. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des dommages ou  
des défaillances qui auraient pu être découverts ou évités suite à une inspection appropriée  
avant l’assemblage et l’installation.

Le fabricant garantit au consommateur ou à l’acheteur initial (l’« acheteur ») de l’article que  
celui-ci est exempt de défauts de fabrication et de matériaux au moment de l’achat. Si l’acheteur 
initial souhaite soumettre des réclamations au titre de la garantie, il doit présenter une preuve 
d’achat (reçu de vente original).
 
Cette garantie à vie limitée n’est pas transférable et sera annulée si l’installation n’est pas  
conforme aux instructions du fabricant. Cette garantie sera annulée si l’acheteur utilise des pièces 
autres que celles fournies par le fabricant lors de l’assemblage et de l’installation de cet article. 
Cette garantie sera également annulée si l’article est retiré de son installation initiale après avoir 
été entièrement assemblé.

Cette garantie ne s’applique pas en cas de dommages à l’article dus à une erreur d’installation,  
à une mauvaise utilisation ou à un entretien inapproprié qu’aurait effectué un entrepreneur,  
un fournisseur de services ou une autre personne au domicile de l’acheteur.

Toute défaillance de cet article qui n’est pas directement liée à un défaut de matériau ou de  
fabrication n’est pas couverte par cette garantie. Ils comprennent, sans toutefois s’y limiter,  
les éléments suivants:

De plus, le fabricant ne pourra en aucun cas être tenu responsable des blessures corporelles ou des 
dommages matériels résultant d’une installation inadéquate ou d’un usage inadéquat de cet article.
 
Procédure de réclamation au titre de la garantie:
Si vous constatez un défaut couvert par la garantie, veuillez communiquer avec notre service  
à la clientèle au 866-389-8827, entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), du lundi au dimanche. Vous pouvez 
également communiquer avec nous à l’adresse partsplus@lowes.com.

• les dommages occasionnés lors de la manipulation ou de l’installation; 

• les dommages causés par le non-respect des instructions d’entretien; 
• l’installation inadéquate non conforme aux instructions du fabricant;  

• les dommages causés par l’usure normale. 

• Rincez toujours l’évier avec de l’eau douce pour diluer et éliminer les dépôts qui pourraient 
avoir été laissés après l’utilisation.

• Pour un nettoyage fréquent, pulvérisez l’évier avec une solution de vinaigre blanc et d’eau. 
Mélangez du vinaigre blanc et de l’eau (1 part de vinaigre pour 4 parts d’eau) dans un  
flacon pulvérisateur et utilisez une brosse à poils doux pour frotter l’évier. Le vinaigre  
blanc désinfectera également l’évier.

• N’utilisez pas de brosses à poils durs pour nettoyer l’évier. 
• Le robinet peut être poli avec un linge en microfibre.

Imprimé aux États-Unis
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PROJECT SOURCE® y el diseño  
del logotipo son marcas comerciales  
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BLANCO

24” X 24” RECIPIENTE PARA LAVAR ROPA 
BLANCO | NEGRO

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a  
nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 866-389-8827 de lunes a domingo  
de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este. También puede ponerse en contacto con  
nosotros en partsplus@lowes.com.

Número de serie

AS22530

Fecha de compra
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

A

B

C

D

E

CANTIDADDESCRIPCIÓN
Lavabo del fregadero

Bandeja de la base

Pies del fregadero

Patas superiores

Patas inferiores

1

1

4

4

4

A

C

E

B

D

PIEZA

FREGADERO
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

F

N

O

M

P

G

H

J

K

I

L

CANTIDADDESCRIPCIÓN
Cuerpo del grifo

Contratuerca

Tope del fregadero

Empaque

Contrapeso
Línea de entrada

1

1

1

1

1
2

F

H

K

G

J
I

PIEZA

GRIFO

CANTIDADDESCRIPCIÓN
Tubo de desagüe

Adaptador roscado

Sifón con etiqueta de  
profundidad

Empaque reductor de 1,25”  
(opcional)

Arandela de 31,75 mm (opcional)

1

2

1

1

1

PIEZA

DRENAJE

L

N

M

O

P

CALIENTE + FRÍA
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INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

PRECAUCIÓN

ADVERTENCIA

PREPARACIÓN

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar 
este producto. De lo contrario, podría ocasionar lesiones personales o daños. 

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las 
piezas con la lista del contenido incluida en el paquete. No intente ensamblar el producto si falta 
alguna pieza o si alguna está dañadas. 

En caso de que falte alguna pieza, o si necesita ayuda para ensamblar el producto o tiene  
alguna pregunta, comuníquese con el Servicio al Cliente: 866-389-8827, de 8 a. m. a 8 p. m.,  
hora estándar del este, de lunes a domingo. También puede ponerse en contacto con nosotros  
en partsplus@lowes.com.

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 20 minutos

Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje de plomería (no incluidas): llave para tuberías, 
destornillador Phillips, tijeras 

Herramientas útiles (no incluidas): alicates y taladro eléctrico con broca 

• Debe tener en cuenta que las advertencias y precauciones mencionadas en esta guía no 
cubren todas las situaciones que podrían ocurrir. Preste atención a su entorno y utilice este 
producto únicamente de manera segura y responsable.

• Si tiene alguna duda sobre cualquiera de los pasos de ensamblaje o instalación,  
consulte a un plomero certificado.

• No modifique este producto de ninguna manera. 
• No utilice nunca este producto con piezas dañadas. 
• Siga todos los códigos y normas de construcción aplicables. 
• Cierre el suministro principal de agua antes de proceder a la instalación.
• No sobrecargue este producto en ningún caso.
• El peso total tolerado es de 160 lbs. 

• Proteja toda la superficie durante la instalación. 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

FREGADERO
Coloque el fregadero (A) en posición invertida 
sobre el piso o sobre una superficie de mesa 
resistente.

Nota: el reborde posterior debe colgar de la  
superficie plana a fin de evitar que se doble  
o se rompa. 

Enrosque a mano los 4 pies del fregadero (E) 
sobre las patas inferiores hasta que queden  
bien ajustados. Una vez ubicado en la posición 
final, podrá desatornillar cada pie para nivelar  
el fregadero en un piso desnivelado según  
sea necesario. 

5.

3.

4.

2.

1.

Inserte las 4 patas inferiores (D) en la parte  
inferior de la bandeja de la base. Empuje las  
patas inferiores en la bandeja de la base hasta 
que queden ajustadas o hasta que oiga o sienta 
un “clic”.

Encaje la parte lateral superior de la bandeja  
de la base (C) en las patas hasta que quede 
ajustada o hasta que oiga o sienta un “clic”.

Inserte las 4 patas superiores (B) en las esquinas 
del fregadero. Empuje las patas superiores en el 
fregadero hasta que queden ajustadas o hasta 
que oiga o sienta un “clic”. 

A

B

C

D

E
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N

L

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

GRIFO Y KIT DE DESAGÜE

Comience el proceso de ensamblaje del grifo con el fregadero ubicado en posición invertida.

Nota: en cada lado de los orificios del grifo, hay dos orificios más marcados debajo del fregadero. 
Si el instalador decide utilizar un grifo diferente que requiera dos o tres orificios, dichos orificios 
pueden cortarse por los lugares marcados. 

Con un par de tijeras afiladas, recorte el puño  
de un extremo del tubo del desagüe (L).  
Solo recorte en la depresión de la manguera, 
como se muestra con la línea punteada. 

Conecte el adaptador roscado (N) al extremo del 
tubo recortado. Con la rosca del adaptador hacia 
fuera del extremo recortado del tubo, presione el 
tubo en el adaptador.

Enrosque el tubo de desagüe en el puerto del 
desagüe del lavabo.

6.

7.

8.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

GRIFO Y KIT DE DESAGÜE

F

G

H

J
I

Deslice el cuerpo del grifo (F) desde abajo  
hacia el orificio del lavabo del grifo y coloque  
el empaque (G) en su lugar. 

Ubique el recipiente para lavar ropa en la posición 
de instalación. Conecte las líneas de entrada (I) 
de agua flexibles a las líneas de entrada de agua 
caliente y de agua fría.
 
Nota: asegúrese de que la línea de entrada  
de agua caliente (marcada en color rojo) esté 
conectada al suministro de agua caliente y la 
línea de entrada de frío (marcada en color azul) 
a la línea de suministro de agua fría. En caso de 
necesitar una línea de entrada de mayor longitud, 
el instalador debe comprar piezas adicionales  
por separado. 

Conecte el contrapeso (J) a la línea del grifo. 
Ubique el contrapeso en el punto más bajo 
de la línea. Ajuste según sea necesario.

Presione para unir la línea de conexión rápida  
del grifo en las líneas de entrada.

Deslice la contratuerca (H) hasta el empaque  
y ajuste la contratuerca a mano hasta que  
quede bien firme. Utilice una llave inglesa  
para asegurarse de que está ajustado por  
completo con el mango del grifo horizontal  
hasta el extremo del tubo.

Sujete todo el ensamblaje del lavado  
cuidadosamente y voltéelo. Coloque el lavabo  
en la posición para conectar las tuberías de  
agua y la tubería de eliminación de deshechos.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

GRIFO Y KIT DE DESAGÜE

Nota: después de que todo se haya conectado y el fregadero esté ubicado en la posición final,  
se lo puede anclar al piso mediante los pies del fregadero. Hay cuatro orificios pretaladrados  
en cada pie. Se puede taladrar los tornillos (no están incluidos) al piso mediante estos orificios. 

M

Mida el tubo de desagüe para formar una  
trampa y córtelo a la medida. Fije el segundo 
adaptador roscado al extremo recortado del  
tubo de desagüe. 

Utilice el adaptador roscado para conectar  
el tubo de desagüe a la línea de desagüe,  
ajústelo a mano hasta que quede firme.  
NO use una llave inglesa.

Nota: también se puede instalar como una  
trampa en S.

Conecte el sifón del tubo del desagüe (M).  
Consulte la imagen para saber la colocación  
del sifón para asegurar una trampa adecuada.

*NIVEL DEL SIFÓN: nivele con la parte inferior  
de los desechos para crear sifón en P de agua  
de 5,08 cm a 10,16 cm.

15.

16.

17.
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Este fregadero de uso general está fabricado con acero inoxidable de la máxima calidad y podrá 
disfrutarlo durante muchos años con el cuidado y el mantenimiento adecuados. 

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

GARANTÍA

Garantía limitada de por vida:
Se debe realizar una inspección minuciosa del recipiente para lavar ropa y el grifo (“Producto”) 
antes de proceder a su ensamblaje e instalación. Cualquier daño debe comunicarse al fabricante 
antes de iniciar el ensamblaje de este producto. No seremos responsables de los daños o las 
fallas que se podrían haber detectado o evitado mediante una inspección adecuada antes del 
ensamblaje e instalación del producto.  

El fabricante garantiza al comprador original (“Comprador”) del producto que todos los productos 
están libres de defectos de mano de obra o en los materiales en el momento de la compra.  
Si el comprador desea presentar una reclamación bajo esta garantía, deberá presentar  
el comprobante de compra del comprador original (recibo original).
 
Esta garantía limitada de por vida no es transferible y se anulará si el producto no se instala de 
acuerdo con las recomendaciones del fabricante. La presente garantía quedará anulada si el 
comprador utiliza piezas que no sean las proporcionadas por el fabricante para el ensamblaje  
e instalación de este producto. Esta garantía también se anulará si el producto se retira de su 
lugar de instalación inicial luego de que se haya ensamblado por completo. 

La presente garantía no se aplicará en el caso de daños al producto como consecuencia de 
errores en la instalación, uso indebido del producto o cuidado y mantenimiento inadecuados por 
parte de un contratista, un proveedor de servicios o una persona en la vivienda del comprador.

La presente garantía no cubre ninguna falla del producto que no esté directamente vinculada  
a un defecto en los materiales o la mano de obra. Quedan excluidos, entre otros:

Asimismo, el fabricante no será responsable bajo ninguna circunstancia de las lesiones personales o 
los daños materiales que pudieran resultar de la instalación o el uso inadecuados de este producto.

Procedimiento para realizar reclamaciones bajo esta garantía:
En caso de que se produzca un defecto cubierto por la garantía, comuníquese con nuestro equipo de 
Servicio al Cliente al 866-389-8827, de 8 a. m. a 8 p. m., hora estándar del este, de lunes a domingo. 
También puede ponerse en contacto con nosotros en partsplus@lowes.com.

• los daños incurridos durante la manipulación o instalación del producto; 

• los daños causados por no seguir las pautas de cuidado y mantenimiento;  

• cualquier instalación que no se haya realizado de acuerdo con las instrucciones de instalació  
  del fabricante; 

• los daños causados por el uso y desgaste normales. 

• Siempre enjuague el fregadero con agua dulce para diluir y eliminar cualquier depósito que 
pudiera haber quedado después del uso.

• Para una limpieza periódica, rocíe el fregadero con una solución de vinagre blanco y agua. 
Combine vinagre blanco y agua en una proporción de 1 a 4 en una botella rociadora y use  
un cepillo de cerdas suaves para fregar el fregadero. El vinagre blanco también desinfectará 
el fregadero.

• No utilice brochas de cerdas duras para limpiar el fregadero. 
• El grifo se puede pulir con un paño de microfibra.

Impreso en los Estados Unidos de América




